



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS
No. - 10158 of 2025

Ashish @ Vikas

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ganesh Shanker Srivastava,
Ravi Shankar Kanojiya
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and the learned AGA are present.
2. As per the instructions received by the learned AGA, notice has been served upon the informant / victim but he submits that charge sheet in this case has been submitted but copy thereof has not been annexed by the learned counsel for the applicant. In the circumstances, learned counsel for the applicant is directed to bring on record copy of the charge sheet by way of supplementary affidavit by the next date of listing.
3. Put up as fresh on 13.1.2026.

December 11, 2025
safi

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)