



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 10158 of 2025**

Ashish @ Vikas

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ganesh Shanker Srivastava, Ravi  
Shankar Kanojiya  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atul Kumar Singh, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 71**

**HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.**

1. Sri Rahul Kanojiya, Learned Advocate, holding the brief of Sri Ravi Shankar Kanojiya, Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment.
2. Put up as fresh on 24.02.2026.
3. This order has been passed in the presence of Sri Atul Kumar Singh, Learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 and Mrs. Meera, Learned counsel for the High Court Legal Service Committee, High Court, Allahabad.

**(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)**

**February 6, 2026**

Sachin