



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 10158 of 2025**

Ashish @ Vikas

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ganesh Shanker Srivastava, Ravi
Shankar Kanojiya

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atul Kumar Singh, G.A., Meera

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Rahul Kanaujiya, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ganesh Shanker Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant prays that he may be granted time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the relevant documents including the charge sheet.
2. On his request, matter is adjourned.
3. List in the week commencing 06.04.2026, as fresh.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 10, 2026

Kirti